3.4.3 Wells 

The MECP Water Well Information System (WWIS) database was queried for records of water 
supply wells within 500 m of Study Area (MECP, 2020). A total of approximately nine-hundred 
and forty (940) water well records were identified including: one-hundred and ninety-three (193) 
domestic supply wells, one-hundred and eighty-five (185) monitoring wells, twenty-two (22) 
commercial use wells, eighteen (18) agricultural wells, sixteen (16) industrial use wells, and ten 
(10) irrigation wells. The well installation dates ranged from 1947 to 2020. The locations of the 
wells are shown on Figure 2 in Appendix A.